
Lock Haven (0-1) -vs- Bloomsburg (2-1)
2/25/2020 at Bloomsburg, Pa. (Steph Pettit Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Lock Haven Goals: Karli Gilbert (3); Raleigh Bateman (1); Braxtin Reddinger (1); Zoe Waddell (1); Addy Borkowski (1) 
Assists: Braxtin Reddinger (2); Caitlin Morrow (1); Loren Librizzi (1); Krysta Reading (1) 
 
Bloomsburg Goals: Kelsey Clauss (3); Abby Bergman (3); Abby Kalish (1); Kelsey Kilgallon (1); Erica Wolfgang (1); Cailyn Gormley (1) 
Assists: Kelsey Clauss (3); Anna Dempsey (1); Kirsten Wozniak (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Steph Pettit Stadium
Penalties: Lauryn Yaskowski 1st/13:35; Tiffany Diachynsky 1st/11:40; Caitlin Leap 1st/07:54; Cailyn Gormley 1st/00:05; Erin Gingrich
2nd/24:10
Officials: Devon Holcomb; Athena Waligurski; Laura Baranko

Date: 2/25/2020
Attendance: 112

Score 1 2 Total
Lock Haven 1 6 7
Bloomsburg 8 2 10

Shots 1 2 Total
Lock Haven 12 12 24
Bloomsburg 18 13 31

Shots On Goal
Lock Haven 9 11 20
Bloomsburg 13 8 21

Saves
Lock Haven 5 6 11
Bloomsburg 8 5 13

Turnovers
Lock Haven 15 11 26
Bloomsburg 9 12 21

Clears 1 2 Total

Lock Haven
12-
12

10-
12 22-24

Bloomsburg
13-
14

10-
12 23-26

Ground Balls
Lock Haven 12 11 23
Bloomsburg 9 11 20

Draw Controls
Lock Haven 5 4 9
Bloomsburg 4 4 8

Free-Position Shots
Lock Haven 4 3 7
Bloomsburg 3 2 5

Fouls
Lock Haven 0 0 0
Bloomsburg 0 0 0



Lock Haven 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 1 Raleigh Bateman 1 0 1 2 0 4 0 2 1-1 0
A 2 Caitlin Morrow 0 1 1 2 1 6 0 0 0-1 0
A 5 Campbell Brant 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0
D 7 Brianna Cook 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
M 9 Braxtin Reddinger 1 2 3 4 2 4 0 4 1-1 0
M 11 Karli Gilbert 3 0 3 5 3 0 3 2 0-1 0
A 13 Loren Librizzi 0 1 1 3 3 3 0 0 0-1 0
D 15 Jenna Wismer 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0
D 17 Shannen Roy 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0
M 20 Lauryn Yaskowski 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0
A 22 Casey Hibbard 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0-1 0
GK 32 Lauren Girardi 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0

14 Zoe Waddell 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
16 Eden Fletcher 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
18 Allison Barnes 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
24 Krysta Reading 0 1 1 1 0 4 1 0 0-1 0
31 Addy Borkowski 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0

Totals 7 5 12 24 23 26 13 9 2-7 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 Lauren Girardi 60:00 10 11 L



Bloomsburg 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 1 Anna Dempsey 0 1 1 3 2 4 2 4 0-1 0
A 3 Kelsey Kilgallon 1 0 1 3 1 3 0 0 0-1 0
M 4 Kelsey Clauss 3 3 6 6 2 4 1 0 0-1 0
A 6 Haley Williams 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
M 7 Kirsten Wozniak 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
D 10 Tiffany Diachynsky 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 2 0
A 15 Abby Bergman 3 0 3 6 0 4 0 0 0
D 20 Lana Paulo 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0
D 22 Delaney Schappert 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0
D 27 Faith Duffy 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
M 28 Allison Bardman 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0
GK 99 Angela DiPasquale 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

2 Abby Kalish 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1-1 0
5 Erica Wolfgang 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0-1 0
9 Erin Gingrich 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
11 Vittoria LaBanca 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Annie Rollins 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Erika Biehl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Caitlin Leap 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
16 Cailyn Gormley 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
21 Kate Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Grace Kelleher 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 10 5 15 31 20 21 18 8 1-5 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
99 Angela DiPasquale 60:00 7 13 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LHU BLOOM-W
1st 27:59 Abby Bergman (5) Anna Dempsey 0 1
1st 26:58 Kelsey Clauss (4) Unassisted 0 2
1st 26:27 Cailyn Gormley (3) Kelsey Clauss 0 3
1st 25:53 Abby Bergman (6) Kelsey Clauss 0 4
1st 23:24 Kelsey Kilgallon (1) Kelsey Clauss 0 5
1st 22:14 Karli Gilbert (1) Loren Librizzi 1 5
1st 19:48 Erica Wolfgang (1) Unassisted 1 6
1st 13:35 Abby Bergman (7) Unassisted 1 7
1st 06:41 Kelsey Clauss (5) (DN) Unassisted 1 8
2nd 28:56 Karli Gilbert (2) (UP) Caitlin Morrow 2 8
2nd 27:38 Kelsey Clauss (6) Kirsten Wozniak 2 9
2nd 26:29 Braxtin Reddinger (1) Unassisted 3 9
2nd 25:06 Abby Kalish (1) Unassisted 3 10
2nd 23:55 Karli Gilbert (3) (UP) Braxtin Reddinger 4 10
2nd 21:08 Raleigh Bateman (1) Unassisted 5 10
2nd 18:39 Addy Borkowski (1) Braxtin Reddinger 6 10
2nd 03:48 Zoe Waddell (1) Krysta Reading 7 10

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 13:35 LHU Lauryn Yaskowski YELLOW CARD
1st 11:40 BLOOM-W Tiffany Diachynsky YELLOW CARD
1st 07:54 BLOOM-W Caitlin Leap YELLOW CARD
1st 00:05 BLOOM-W Cailyn Gormley YELLOW CARD
2nd 24:10 BLOOM-W Erin Gingrich YELLOW CARD


